

ACT VIII 177 OF 2024

Present Sri : Ayan Majumder

Order no.05

Date 08.01.2026

Petitioner and opposite party files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for petitioner files two application U/s 151 and supplementary affidavit, copy served with objection.

Ld advocate for opposite party files application rejection and copy served with objected.

Both side petition kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 02.04.2026 for hearing petition and w/o if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

ADJ 9th Court, Alipore

In charge of ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00959)